



Ph: (417) 743-2694

Fax: (417) 743-2945

1075 Wise Hill Road, Clever, MO 65631

ESTIMATE

June 21, 2021

Bo Jones
City of Smyrna
2190 Atlanta Rd SE
Smyrna, GA 30080

Donelson Construction Co., LLC is pleased to provide the following quote for the installation of our patented Modified Aggregate Quick Set (MAQS®) Surfacing and PressurePave® Systems. The prices include all labor equipment, materials and traffic control.

The unit prices for the separate materials are as follows (per yd2):

MAQS®-2 Flex - \$9.90

MAQS®-3 Flex - \$11.45

MAQS-2 PressurePave® - \$9.90

MAQS-3 PressurePave® - \$11.45

Campbell Rd	From: Spring Rd	To: Atlanta Rd	Yd2:	15,590.00
MAQS®-3 Flex -	\$0.00		Flex yd2:	-
MAQS-3 PressurePave® -	\$178,505.50			
Total	\$178,505.50			
Goodwood Blvd	From: 2426 Goodwood Blvd	To: west RAB	Yd2:	4,477.00
MAQS®-2 Flex -	\$0.00		Flex yd2:	-
MAQS-2 PressurePave® -	\$44,322.30			
Total	\$44,322.30			
Wynridge Dr	From: Ridge Rd	To: west RAB	Yd2:	2,780.00
MAQS®-2 Flex -	\$39.60		Flex yd2:	4.00
MAQS-2 PressurePave® -	\$27,522.00			
Total	\$27,561.60			

Spruce Dr	From: Ashwood Dr	To: Twin Oaks Dr	Yd2:	794.00
MAQS®-2 Flex -	\$267.30		Flex yd2:	27.00
MAQS-2 PressurePave® -	\$7,860.60			
Total	\$8,127.90			

Cooper Lake Rd	From: Concord Rd	To: Derby Ln	Yd2:	19,349.00
MAQS®-3 Flex -	\$2,690.75		Flex yd2:	235.00
MAQS-3 PressurePave® -	\$221,546.05			
Total	\$224,236.80			

Vineyard Way	From: 1003 Vineyard Way	To: Bordeaux Walk	Yd2:	6,923.00
MAQS®-2 Flex -	\$3,960.00		Flex yd2:	400.00
MAQS-2 PressurePave® -	\$68,537.70			
Total	\$72,497.70			

Bordeau Walk	From: Vineyard Way	To: west CDS	Yd2:	1,942.00
MAQS®-2 Flex -	\$267.30		Flex yd2:	27.00
MAQS-2 PressurePave® -	\$19,225.80			
Total	\$19,493.10			

Hickory Hills Dr	From: Hill St	To: south RAB	Yd2:	1,100.00
MAQS®-2 Flex -	\$39.60		Flex yd2:	4.00
MAQS-2 PressurePave® -	\$10,890.00			
Total	\$10,929.60			

Hawthorne Ave	From: Atlanta Rd	To: 5 point RAB	Yd2:	8,960.00
MAQS®-2 Flex -	\$0.00		Flex yd2:	-
MAQS-2 PressurePave® -	\$88,704.00			
Total	\$88,704.00			

Camp Highland Rd	From: East West Connector	To: south CDS	Yd2:	6,987.00
MAQS®-2 Flex -	\$2,643.30		Flex yd2:	267.00
MAQS-2 PressurePave® -	\$69,171.30			
Total	\$71,814.60			

PressurePave Total: **\$746,193.10**

Striping Removal and Replacement Total: **\$156,045.75**

Patching Total: **\$19,075.00**

GRAND TOTAL: \$921,313.85



**Construction
Company, LLC**

Ph: (417) 743-2694

Fax: (417) 743-2945

1075 Wise Hill Road, Clever, MO 65631

Line	Description	Estimated Units	U/M	Unit Price	Total
<u>Camp Highland Rd</u>					
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL - M006132	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	REMOVAL THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	50	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
3	REMOVAL THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	98	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 294.00
4	REMOVAL THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	355	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 355.00
5	REMOVAL THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	160	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 160.00
6	REMOVAL THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	50	GLF	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
7	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	50	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
8	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	98	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 490.00
9	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	355	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,065.00
10	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	160	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 480.00
11	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	50	GLF	\$ 2.50	\$ 125.00
Total:					\$ 9,019.00

<u>Vinyard Way</u>					
Line	Description	Estimated Units	U/M	Unit Price	Total
12	TRAFFIC CONTROL - M006132	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
13	REMOVAL THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	24	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00
14	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	24	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00
Total:					\$ 4,720.00

<u>Hawthorne Rd</u>					
Line	Description	Estimated Units	U/M	Unit Price	Total
15	TRAFFIC CONTROL - M006132	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
16	REMOVAL THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2	4	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00
17	REMOVAL THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, RR Cross	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
18	REMOVAL THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	132	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 528.00
19	REMOVAL THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	715	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,787.50
20	REMOVAL THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	300	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 150.00
21	REMOVAL THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	5,900	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,950.00
22	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2	4	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00
23	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, RR Cross	1	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
24	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	132	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,960.00
25	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	715	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,647.50
26	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	300	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00
27	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	5,900	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 14,750.00
Total:					\$ 41,623.00

Cooper Lake Rd

Line	Description	Estimated Units	U/M	Unit Price	Total
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL - M006132	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
29	REMOVAL THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	345	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,380.00
30	REMOVAL THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, YELLOW	51	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 204.00
31	REMOVAL THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	692	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,076.00
32	REMOVAL THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	15,300	LF	\$ 0.40	\$ 6,120.00
33	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	345	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,175.00
34	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, YELLOW	51	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 612.00
35	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	692	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 865.00
36	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	15,300	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,300.00
Total:					\$ 37,732.00

Campbell Rd

Line	Description	Estimated Units	U/M	Unit Price	Total
37	TRAFFIC CONTROL - M006132	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
38	REMOVAL THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2	17	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00
39	REMOVAL THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 12 IN, WHITE	40	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00
40	REMOVAL THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	106	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 424.00
41	REMOVAL THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, YELLOW	240	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 960.00
42	REMOVAL THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	1,882	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,705.00
43	REMOVAL THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	11,585	LF	\$ 0.45	\$ 5,213.25
44	REMOVAL THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	10,760	LF	\$ 0.45	\$ 4,842.00
45	REMOVAL THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	310	GLF	\$ 0.50	\$ 155.00
46	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2	17	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00
47	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 12 IN, WHITE	40	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
48	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	106	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,590.00
49	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, YELLOW	240	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,880.00
50	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	1,882	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,352.50
51	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	11,585	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,585.00
52	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	10,760	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,760.00
53	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	310	GLF	\$ 2.50	\$ 775.00
54	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	500	EA	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00
Total:					\$ 62,951.75

GRAND TOTAL STRIPING: \$ 156,045.75

ANY ADDITIONAL TEMPORARY STRIPING will be subject to the following prices and minimums per CREW SHIFT:

SCOPE	Price	Unit	Minimum Billing per Crew Shift
Temporary Paint (SOLID)	\$ 0.50	LF	\$ 3,000.00
Temporary Paint (SKIP)	\$ 0.75	LF	
Line Removal (Long Line)(Grinding)	\$ 0.75	LF	\$ 4,500.00
Handwork Thermo	\$ 5.00	SF	\$ 3,000.00
Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	\$ 8.00	EA	\$ 1,750.00